
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Refused FM:– There is no automatic right for non-EEA nationals who are 

(extended) family members of Irish citizens to migrate on a long-

term basis to Ireland

PF:- The granting of the visa may result in a cost to public funds

PR:- The granting of the visa may result in a cost to public 

resources

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Employment

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Researcher Scientific

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Atypical worker

Approved Atypical worker

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Family Reunification

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 04/12/2017 to 10/12/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Application 

31308832

31310402

32146882

24590162

29171622

29174322

32377812

32378282

32480452

32174992

32223462

32346992

32638192

32638252

32638432

32603072

32604612

32624792

32668682

32670152

32673702

32639732

32661822

32663522

32679582

32696402

32698452

32676512

32676752

32677252

32741212

32747992

32748782

32714072

32720882

32732342

32749832

32752982

32759012

32748982

32749312

32749692

32759392

32762722

32764402



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 04/12/2017 to 10/12/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Join/acc.EU Cit (Spouse)

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Study

Refused ID:- Authenticity of documents. Following investigations carried 

out by this office it has been found that your sponsor's 

employment is not as has been presented.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete. Please note that a six month bank statement must 

be provided and the source of all lump sum lodgements 

explained. The visa officer cannot be satisfied that the applicant 

would have ready access to sufficient funds to complete a 

course of study in Ireland

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

32770972

32771732

32776122

32784062

32784322

32784502

32776532

32780082

32782412

32785532

32794652

32796072

32784752

32784962

32785072

32806782

32807002

32807612

32796432

32803912

32804162

32815932

32817682

32818092

32808282

32808392

32815792

32826712

32827922

32819052

32823402

32825012



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 04/12/2017 to 10/12/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. The applicant has not 

submitted a previous passport, as required.

IH:- Immigration history of applicant

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied.  Applicant failed to declare previous UK visa application 

refusal and previous Irish visa application refusal

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

R:- No letter of invitation submitted with the visa application form

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

32831982

32837882

32842922

32843112

32832692

32833432

32834152

32843502

32843582

32844552

32843232

32843272

32843392

32848812

32849582

32853362

32845422

32845632

32848632

32856222

32857232

32857502

32854232

32854682

32855952



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 04/12/2017 to 10/12/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to 

submit a letter of invitation from your reference in Ireland

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Your hotel booking has been cancelled.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown

R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to 

submit a letter of invitation from your reference in Ireland.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Your hotel booking has been cancelled. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown

R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit

Approved Study

Approved Study

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to 

provide a copy of her UK Refusal letter. 

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have failed to declare a UK visa refusal,

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Business 

32864642

32864722

32865232

32860012

32860302

32864592

32866872

32867482

32869302

32865332

32865882

32866292

32872652

32877382

32878152

32869662

32872512

32872612

32884882

32884892

32884922



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 04/12/2017 to 10/12/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Exam

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Researcher Scientific

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Employment

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

32884972

32885132

32885282

32897052

32897212

32898022

32885292

32885802

32888972

32907882

32907922

32907952

32899002

32899982

32904752

32910132

32910312

32910462

32908152

32908542

32909712

32918422

32919542

32926872

32915112

32918292

32918412

32928322

32929022

32929932

32927542

32927652

32927942

32678392

32758412

32782292

32937832

32941012

32941132

32907722

32908762

32909072

32784332

32787252

32822672


